Power Supplies, DC/DC Converters
and CCFL Inverters
AC/DC Power Supplies 1
DC/DC Converter 8
Value Added AC/DC & DC/DC 18
Inverter for LCD Backlight Applications 20
1
Front-End Power Supplies

Output voltage (V) Current (A) Current (A) Current (A)
V1= +5.0 2.0 (Peak 3.0) 3.0 (Peak 4.5) 5.0 (Peak 7.0)
V2= +12.0 0.3 (Peak 0.6) 1.2 (Peak 2.0) 2.5 (Peak 3.5)
V3= -12.0 0.2 (Peak 0.3) 0.3 (Peak 0.45) 5.0 (Peak 07)
5
Single Output Power Supplies
RTW Series
The RTW series of single ultra low output
power supplies (50 to 300W) will all fit within
a 1U rack format and are designed for no fan
or low airflow appications.
50W Type
Output voltage Current Part No.
(V) (A) without cover with cover L type*
3.3 12.5 RTW03-12R RTW03-12RC RTW03-12RL
5 10 RTW05-10R RTW05-10RC RTW05-10RL
12 4.3 RTW12-4R3 RTW12-4R3C RTW12-4R3L
15 3.5 RTW15-3R5 RTW15-3R5C RTW15-3R5L
24 2.2 RTW24-2R2 RTW24-2R2C RTW24-2R2L
28 1.8 RTW28-1R8 RTW28-1R8C RTW28-1R8L
48 1.1 RTW48-1R1 RTW48-1R1C RTW48-1R1L
100W Type
Output Voltage Current Part No.
(V) (A) without cover with cover L type*
3.3 25 RTW03-25R RTW03-25RC RTW03-25RL
5 20 RTW05-20R RTW05-20RC RTW05-20RL
12 8.4 RTW12-8R4 RTW12-8R4C RTW12-8R4L
15 6.7 RTW15-6R7 RTW15-6R7C RTW15-6R7L
24 4.2 RTW24-4R2 RTW24-4R2C RTW24-4R2L
28 3.6 RTW28-3R6 RTW28-3R6C RTW28-3R6L
48 2.1 RTW48-2R1 RTW48-2R1C RTW48-2R1L
150 – 300W Type
Output Voltage 150W Part No. 300W Part No.
(V) Current (A) with cover Current (A) with cover
3.3 35 RTW03-35RC 70 RTW03-70RH
5 30 RTW05-30RC 60 RTW05-60RH
12 12.5 RTW12-12RC 25 RTW12-25RH
15 10 RTW15-10RC 20 RTW15-60RH
24 6.3 (Peak 10) RTW24-6R3C 13 (Peak 20) RTW24-13RH
28 5.4 RTW28-5R4C 11 RTW28-11RH
48 3.2 RTW48-3R2C 6.5 RTW48-6R5H
Conformity to RoHS Directive: this means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific bromine-based flame retardants,
PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
6
Series HWS